
Virginia
markets

Virginia
Auction Summary

August 23-29
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
CattleAuction Receipts: 5,623.

TREND: Mostly Steady to 2.00
Higher.

South and Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary

Smitfafield,Sonthside
(Blackstone), Tri-State Narrows
Abingdon,Lynchburg, Hollins,

Withevflle
August 23-29

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
61.50- Large 1 64.00-73.00;
Small 1 55.00-65.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 55.00-65.75; Large 1
56.50- Small 150.0002.00. 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 52.0061.00;
Large 154.5061.75;Small 159.00.

HEIFERS: 300600 lbs. Medium
1 45.0064.50; Large 1 46.5062.00;
Small 1 40.0060.25. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 45.0063.75; Large 1
45.0062.75; Small 141.0061.00; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 43.5064.75;
Urge 145.0063.50.

Northern Va.
AuctionSummary

August 23-29
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

60.00-71.00; Large 1 62.0058.50;
Small 1 53.0054.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 57.5059.50; Large 1
60.0056.50; Small 155.0052.50.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 54.0056.50;
Large 1 55.0052.50; Small 1 53.00
58.75.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 44.0054.50; Large 1 45.25-55.50;
Small 1 40.0049.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 45.0054.00; Large 1
46.0055.25; Small 137.7048.00.700
900 lbs. Medium 1 45.0052.00;
Large 1 47.0056.00; Small 1 42.00
47.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg,Va.
Saturday, August 25

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend- All

Feeder Cattle Steady. Steers;
M&L-l 300600 lbs. 59.5068.00; 500-
700 lbs. 58.0065.00; 700-1000 lbs.
57.5063.00; Holstein 3001000 42.00
51.00. S-1&M&L-2 300600 lbs. 54.50
60.00; 500700 lbs. 55.0060.00; 700
1000 lbs. 53.0068.50.

FEEDER BULLS; M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 52.0060.00; 500700 lbs.
47.5063.50. S-I&M&Lr2 300600 ibs.
48.7562.00; 500700 lbs. 46.0061.50;
7001000 lbs. 42.0045.00.

HEIFERS: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
46.0060.50; 500700 lbs. 45.0048.75;
700800 lbs. 46-47.001 lot at 56.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300600 lbs. 41.5046.00;
500700 lbs. 40.0046.00; 700800 lbs.
40.0042.00.

STOCK COWS: Baby Calves-
-20.0045.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend-
Steady to 1.00 higher. Utility &

Commercial 2-4 34.75-43.50;
Canner & Cutters 1-3 26.00-34.25.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1&2
44.0050.00.

LAMBS: Trend 50 cents higher.
High Choice & Prime 62.00; Choice
56.25; Feeder Lambs Choice 54.00
55.00; Slaughter Ewes 12.0023.25;
Head Ewes 25.00-35.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 51.00;
Sows 1-338.5041.50.

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Good &

Choice 43.00-50.50.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday,Aug. 22
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- No
Choice Offered. Good- 55.0058.50;
Medi'im- 54.00 down. Cows- Steady
to 50 cents. High Yield- 43.0045.75;
Average- 39.0042.50; Big Middle-
-36.0038.00; Fatty Herd.- 36.00
40.00; Shelly- 38.00 down; Fat
Bulls- Steady. Good- 49.0052.75;
Medium- 43.0048.00; Veal Calves-
Heavy Calves- 5.00 lower; Farm
Bulls- 8.00 Higher; Choice & Good-
-60.0065.00; Medium- 59.00 down;
Farm Bulls- 68.0078.50; Light
Calves- 38.0046.00; Weak Calves-
-37.00 down.

LAMBS- Steady Prices. Good-
-55.0068.00; Medium- 54.00 down.

SOWS- 450650 lbs. 42.5046.00;300400 Ibs. 38.5042.00.
STOCKER: Steers 300650 lbs.

Mostly Steady Prices. Good- 53.00
56.50; Medium- 49.0062.00; Culls-
-48.00 down. Steers 600850 lbs.
Good- 52.0065.00; Medium- 51.00
down. Heifers- (All Weights).
Choice- 51.0065.00; Good- 45.00
50.00; Medium- 44.00 down. Bulls-
Choice- 55.0060.00; Good- 50.00
54.00; Medium- 49.00 down.
Springing Heifers- to 785.00. Pigs
Hd. Good Run Steady Prices. 20-30
lbs. 19.0026.00; 4070 lbs. 27.00
44.00. Slaughter Hogs 50 cents
Lower. 220240 lbs. 52.0063.25; 250
265 Ibs. 51.2562.50.

Carlisle Livestock
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, August 28
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers: Active bidding
on good run. Choice 62.25-66.85;
Good 58.50-61.75; Holsteins 51.00-
53.00; Medium 57.00 down.
Heifers: 1.00 higher. Good to low
Choice 56.00-59.50; Medium 51.00-
53.00; Few Utility 36.25-39.00.
Cows: 2.00 lower. HighYield 42.00-
43.85; Average 38.00-41.75; Big
Middle 36.50-41.00; Shelly 36.00

So

SADDLE
UP!

To Better
Equipment...

Find It In
Lancaster
Farming's

CLASSIFIEDS!

Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging
• Speculating
• Managed Account
Call Forney Longenecker,
Commodities Investment Executive,
At (717) 295-8914
SHEARSON/AMERICAN ■HR

EXPRESS, INC. ggHJ
29 E.King St.
Lancaster, PA 17603 ■SB*

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub’s Auction House.

No out ofstate checks
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales
I Mile North of Ephrata, PA

c0
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from
Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.
Lots of good Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00A.M.- Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200 to250 each week.
12:30 P.M.-Dairy Cows

7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-2444
WALTER H. RISSER. Pnwifetor

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves toLouis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent, sorting &
marketing ofyour livestock.

Charles Diller, Manager
Phone 394-7915

Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller
Phone 626-8653

WP*'!*"”,' 1

V>et»°nf,e *SSS*

f Livestock market and auction news
Down. FAT Bulls Medium 46.25-
49.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Good Run
and Demand. Steers: (300650 lbs.)
1.00 higher. Good 55.0068.00;
Medium 48.0064.00: Culls 47.00
down. Steers: (600650 lbs.) steady.
Good 51.0063.00; Medium 45.00-
49.00. Heifers (all wt-Jits) 1.00
higher. Good 49.0061.00; Medium
47.00 down.Bulls (all weights) 2.00
higher. Choice 55.0062.00; Good
50.0064.00; Medium49.00 down.
„VEAL CALVES: mostly steady;

Farm Bulls 2.00 to 4.00 lower.
Choice 68.00-74.00; Good 55.00-
65.00; Medium 49.00-55.00;
Light/weak 48.00 down. Farm
Bulls 70.0062.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts 1.00
lower. 210-250 lbs. 50.0063.00; 2&3’s
42.5049.50.

SOWS: 1.50 higher. Over 450 lb.
40.0045.75; under 450 39.0044.75.
Boars: Heavy 33.75-37.00; Light
49.0062.00.

FEEDER. PIGS (by the hd)
Large Run; (15-20 lbs. 11.00-26.00)
(25-35 lbs. 29.50-35.00 hd.). (40-55
lbs. 31.00-37.00 hd.). Shoats (by the
lb.) 45.0049.00.

SHEEP: Lambs- Strong
Demand. Choice 59.00-61.00; Good
55.00- Med 50.00 down. Ewes:
10.00- lb. Goats: (Lg) 34.00-
38.00 (hd); Sm./Med 8.00-26.00
(hd).

Here are the Winners in the recent LVNB
drawing, held at the Lebanon Area Fair.

Basket of Seyferts Orchards Peaches:
Susan Brown
Rehrersburg, PA

50 pound bag of potatoes from
the Norman Kurtz Farm:
Karen Henry
Lebanon, PA

Feeder Pigs:
Frieda Hoover
Lebanon, PA

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 1,1984-A9

G&M Livestock
Monday,August 27
Dnncansvllle, Pa.

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-

Choice 63.00-65.10; Good 56.00-
63.00; Standard 50.00-56.00; Utility
42.00- Heifers- Choice 60.00-
63.00; Good 52.00-60.00; Standard
44.00- Utility 40.00-44.00.
Cows- Choice 44.0046.00, Good
42.0044.00; Standard 40.0042.00,
few to 47.00; Utility 38.0040.00;
Cutters 34.00-38.00; Canners down
to 30.00. Bulls- 1200-1850 lbs. 47.00-
56.00. 900-1200 lbs. 43.00-52.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers-
Medium and Good 300-600 lbs.
50.00- Medium and Good 300-
600 lbs. 46.00-56.00.

CALVES: Vealers Prime and
High Choice 65.00-77.00, Good and
Choice 55.00-65.00, standard 40.00-
55.00, Utility down to 30.00, farm
calves, Holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
65.00- heifers 90-120 lbs. 55.00-
68.00.

HOGS: Barrows and Gilts 210
240 lbs. 50.00-52.60; 170-300 lbs.
46.00-51.00; Sows 300600 lbs. 42.0''-
49.50. Boars 33.0039.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 20.00
28.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 28.00
34.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 80100
lbs. 45.00-58.00; Ewes 12.0024.00.

GOATS: 15.0038.00.

Congratulations from
the AgriGroup at
Lebanon Muley
National Bank!

Penny filled glass pig with $27.58 in pennies:
Andrew Young
Lebanon, PA

Because your
moneymatters.

0Q Lebanon Valley
ISfil National Bank


